	7/D581-40 CO/7	19462
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	52 5 Ap r'd PCT/PTQ.s.	DEC 2000 Department of Committee at and Trademark Office PATENT
	101589387 SHEET \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	$\omega \cdot \iota$
	PATENTS ONLY	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Documen		
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	s) ret File
Conveying F		hed Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Solomon, Robert D.	Month Day Year 11 16 00
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Greenblatt, Gary D.	11 13 00
Name (line 2)		09719462
Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Delaware Corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	100 Independence Mall West	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia PA, USA 19106-2399 City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2/15/2000 ERINANDO 00000023 181850 09719462 2 FC:581 40.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington

528 Ftee'd PCT/PTO 11 DEC 2000— u.s. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#
		nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• • •
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)
60/093,995		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was t named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT US99/16514 PCT	PCT
	r PC1 application number	
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	-1850
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement ar	nd Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conducted copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein.	
Wendy	Choi Mendy ther	12/11/00
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVERSMEET POTATION

U.S. Department of Communic Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	- mark it duditional number of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Edwards, Steven S.	11 13 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hageman, Bradley K.	11 16 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Larson, Gary R.	Month Day Year 11 13 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sal	me property).
•	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
_		

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVERES RECEIPTO U. 1 Department of Continuence Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TAILNIS ONL!		
Conveying Pa	- Mark in additional fiames of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lesko, Patricia M.	11 14 00
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Maurice, Alvin M.	11 13 00
Name (line 2)		
Name of the last o		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Williams, Stewart O.	11 15 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Baldasa na na		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip C umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
• •	umber(S) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sa	emo proportul
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	- , -,
	Application ramber(s)	

PATENT

09/719462

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PCT/PTO CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TATENTO ONE!		
Conveying Pa	mark ii adalkoriai filmos or obiirojing parkos aktorica	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	rocopio, Leo J.	11 20 00
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Schaefer, Margo R.	11 20 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Sperry, Peter R.	Month Day Year
	perry; recer x.	11 10 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	 •
		•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address w		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sales and a subject to the sales and a subject	, , ,
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
		_ [
		– – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert David Solomon, 135 Roberts Road, Souderton, PA 18964; Gary David Greenblatt, 854 Winter Road, Rydal, PA 19046; Stephen Scott Edwards, 68 Wynmere Drive, Horsham, PA 19044; Bradley Keith Hageman, 1705 Clearview Road, Pottstown, PA 19464; Gary Robert Larson, 2183 Claremont Drive, Hatfield, PA 19440; Patricia Marie Lesko, 191 Red Hill Road, Ottsville, PA 18942; Alvin Michael Maurice, 1505 Berkley Way, Lansdale, PA 19446; Stewart Orlyn Williams, 1240 Alexander Drive, Hatfield, PA 19440; Leo Joseph Procopio, 952 Flintlock Drive, Lansdale, PA 19446; Margo Raate Schaefer, 1325 Red Oak Drive, Chalfont, PA 18914; Peter Reeves Sperry, 49 Woodview Road, Doylestown, PA 18901 (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in Aqueous Composition, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right. title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal. substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively. to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the <u>PCT International Application No. PCT/US99/16514</u> and filing date <u>July 20, 1999</u> of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor inteaffixed its signature(s).	ending to be legally bound has hereunto
<u>November 13, 2000</u> Date	Dary Robert Larson Gary Robert Larson
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OFMONGOMERY	: SS.
Gary Robert Larson personally appeared be the execution of the foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this
Notarial Seal Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Henry L Chapman Notary Public
Nov. 13, 2000 Date	Alvin Michael Maurice
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : SS. :
Alvin Michael Maurice personally appeared the execution of the foregoing instrument is 13 TH day of November, 200	an act of free will and deed of this
[SEAL] Notarial Seal Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001	Henry & Chapman Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor inte affixed its signature(s).	nding to be legally bound has hereunto
<u>November 13, 2000</u> Date	Jan Dand Seemblett Gry David Greenblatt
Date	Gary David Greenblatt
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : SS.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	:
Gary David Greenblatt personally appeared the execution of the foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this 00.
Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001 Member Pennsylvania Accession of Notaries	Stura Latt Estavan
Date	-Stephen Scott Edwards \$TEVEN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OFMONTGOMERY	:
Stephen Scott Edwards personally appeared that the execution of the foregoing instrume day of November, 200	before me and acknowledged to me nt is an act of free will and deed of this
[SEAL] Notarial Seal Henry L. Chapman, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 12, 2001	Menny L Chapman Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor inte affixed its signature(s).	nding to be legally bound has hereunto
11/16/40	Abut David Solomon
Date	Robert David Solomon
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Montgompry	: : SS. :
Robert David Solomon personally appeared the execution of the foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this
[SEAL]	Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL Mona L. Hughston-Watson, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001
11/16/2000	Bearly Kithleyeur
Date	Bradley Keith Hageman
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Wontgomery	: : SS. :
Bradley Keith Hageman personally appeare that the execution of the foregoing instrume	nt is an act of free will and deed of this
[SEAL]	Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL Mona L. Hughston-Watson, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).		
11/20/00	Leo Joseph Procopio	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Leo Joseph Procopio personally appeared be the execution of the foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this	
[SEAL]	Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL Mona L. Hughston-Watson, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001	
	Margo Raak Schaefer Margo Raate Schaefer	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Wantagard Margo Raate Schaefer personally appeared 1	: : SS. : before me and acknowledged to me that	
the execution of the foregoing instrument is		
	NOTARIAL SEAL Mona L. Hughston-Watson. Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).		
<u> </u>	Stant Coly william	
Date	Stewart Orlyn Williams	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI COUNTY OF Mantagement of County of Cou	: SS. ared before me and acknowledged to me ment is an act of free will and deed of this	
[SEAL]	Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL Mona L. Hughston-Watson, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001	

Mrvember 14,2000	Patricia Marie Lesko
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF	: : SS. : efore me and acknowledged to me that
the execution of the foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this
	Notarial Seal Leslie G. Busichio, Notary Public Plumstead Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Nov. 4,2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto

affixed its signature(s).

Date

Peter Reeves Sperry

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
SS.

COUNTY OF Management is an act of free will and deed of this day of Mona L. Hughston-Watson, Notary Public My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto

affixed its signature(s).

RECORDED: 12/11/2000